We request you to 
kindly remove this clause or provide 
more clarity. 

Currently Bank has no plan of closure 
of any locations. 

8 

8.12.1. For Non-MSME 
Bidders: 
a) All the Bids must be 
accompanied by a refundable 
interest free security deposit of 
₹6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh 
Fifty Thousand Only) by way 
of an e-payment 
(NEFT/RTGS) only in favour 
of National Housing Bank. 

Kindly confirm if we can submit the 
EMD in form of Bank Guarantee. 

EMD should be submitted by way of 
an e-payment (NEFT/RTGS) only in 
favour of National Housing Bank.